Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
	ORM COVER SHEET		
	S ONLY		
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
SHOICHIRO KOMIYA TAKAYUKI MATSUDA	Name: TSUBAKIMOTO CHAIN CO.		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: NAKANOSHIMA MITSUI BUILDING,		
Execution Date(s) JULY 13, 2007	3-3-3 NAKANOSHIMA, KITA-KU		
✓ Assignment	8% - 5		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: OSAKA 530-0005		
Joint Research Agreement	State:		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: JAPAN Zip:		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	, oduna yi. <u>oduna yi. oduna yi. odu</u>		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes V No		
	document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
111101110			
Additional numbers at	r tached? ☐ Yes ✔ No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1		
Name: KENNETH L. MITCHELL	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40		
Internal Address:8415	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 9213 CHILLICOTHE ROAD	Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: KIRTLAND	8. Payment Information		
State: OHIO Zip:44094	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number:440-256-4150			
Fax Number: <u>440-256-7453</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 23-3060		
Email Address: CLEVEPAT@SBCGLOBAL.NET	Authorized User Name <u>KENNETH L. MITCHELL</u>		
9. Signature: Kennut 1. Millie	JULY 20, 2007		
Signature	Date		
KENNETH L. MITCHELL	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Name of Person Signing			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

**PATENT REEL: 019590 FRAME: 0757** 

PTO/SB/106 (5-80)

Approved for use through 10/31/02. OME 0651-0032

Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE.

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

# Declaration and Power of Attorney for Patent Application

## 特許出願宣言書及び委任状

Japanese Language Declaration

### 日本語宣言書

以は、以下に記名をれた髡明者として、ここに下記の通り宣賞する:	As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:
私の住所、郵便の宛先そして国籍は、私の氏名の後に記載された選 ) である。	My residence, post office address and diffzenship are as stated next to my name.
下記の名称の発明について、特許請求範囲に記載され、且つ特許が はめられている発明主題に関して、私は、最初、最先且つ唯一の発明 である(唯一の氏名が記載されている場合)か、改いは是初、基先 つ共同発明者である(複数の氏名が配数されている場合)と信じて	I believe I am the original, first and sole inventor (if only one name is fisted below) or an original, first and joint inventor (if plural name are listed below) of the subject matter which is claimed and for while patent is sought on the invention entitled
٠	FOLDLING TYPE CABLET PROTECTION AND
, <u>, ,</u>	GUIDE DEVICE
上記異明の明報書はここに添付されているが、下記の種がチェック れている場合は、この駆りでない:	the specification of which is attached hereto unless the following box is checked:
□ の日に出版され、 この出版の米田出版番号またはPCT国際出版番号は、 であり、且つ の日に被正された出版(該当する場合)	was filed on
以は、上記の補正費によって補正された、特許請求都理を含む上記 概要を検討し、且つ内容を理解していることをここに表明する。	I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified specification, including the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above.
	•
Aは、连邦規則法典第37編規則1.56に定義されている、特許 こついて重要な情報を提示する機器があることを認める。	I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations,

Washington, DC 20231.

Page I of T. 3

PTC/SB/106 (5-00)

Approved for use through 10/31/02. OM/R 0651-0032

Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

#### Japanese Language Declaration (容含宣錯本日)

私は、ここに、以下に記載した外国での特許出賦または発明者証の 出職、或いは米国以外の少なくとも一関を指定している米国法典第3 5 属第365条(a)によるPCT国際出版について、同第119条(a) -(d)類又は第365条 (b)項に基づいて優先権を主張するとともに、 優先権を主張する本出版の出版日よりも前の出版日を有する外面での

I hereby daim foreign priority under Title 35, United States Code, Section 119(a)-(d) or 365(b) of any foreign application(s) for patent or inventor's certificate, or 365(a) of any PCY International application which designated at least one country other than the United States listed below and have also identified below to

特許出願またほ発明者証の出願 いかなる出願も、下記の枠内を	、或いほPCT国際出版については、 チェックすることにより示した。	any foreign application for patent or inventor's certificate, or PCT international application having a filling date before that of the application for which priority is datmed.		
Prior Foreign Application(s) 外国での先行出収			Priority Not Claimer 優先權主張な !	
2006-254637	Japan	20/September/2	006	
(Xumber)	(Country) (国名)	(Day/Month/Year File (出版日/月/年)	ed)	
(Number) (套号)	(Country) (包名)	(Day/Month/Year File (出版日/月/年)	ed)	
私は、ここに、下記のいかなる 国法典第35額119条 (e)項の	る米国仮特許出版についても、その米 利益を主張する。	f hereby claim the benedit und 119(e) of any United States p	der Title 35, United States Code, Section provisional application(s) listed below.	
(Application No.) (出顧番号)	(Filing Date) (出版日)	(Application No.) (Filling Date) (出國哲子) (出國日)		
なるPCT国際出版についても、 を主張する。また、本出版の各特 35編第112条第1段に規定を PGT国際出版に関示されていた 出版日と本国内出版日またほPG	「益を主張し、又米国を指定するいか その対策385条 (c) に基づく利益 終結求の範囲の主題が、米国法典策 れた意様で、先行する米国出版関係 い場合においては、その先行出版の ・ 丁国際出版日との間の期間中に入手 フ集規則1.56に定義された特許 示義器があることを承認する。	International application design and, insofar as the subject ma application is not disclosed in international application in the of Title 35, United States Code to disclose information which is Title 37, Code of Federal Regu	ilication(s), or 365(c) of any PCT nating the United States, fisted below litter of each of the claims of this the prior United States or PCT manner provided by the first paragraph a Section 112, I acknowledge the duty is material to patentability as defined in utations, Section 1.56 which become ite of the prior application and the liting date of application.	
(Application No.) 〈出版哲号〉	(Filing Date) (出版日)	(Status: Patented, Pending, (類況:特許許可、係属中		
(Application No.) (出顧器号)	(Filing Date) (此質日)	(Status: Patented, Pending, (項記:特許許可、係基中		
【つ情報と信ずることに基づく煙〕	の知識に係わる陳述が真実であり、 述が、真実であると信じられること 運述などを行った場合は、米国法典 版金または投業、若しくほその間方	and belief are believed to be tru	ents made herein of my own statements made on information to: and further that these statements that willful false statements and the	

PIO/EB/106 (\$-00)

Approved for use through 10/31/02, OMB 0651-0032

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

# Japanese Language Declaration (日本語宣言書)

委任状: 私は本出版を築査する手柄を行り、且つ米国特計関標庁との全ての業務を遂行するために、据名をれた発明者として、下記の弁護士及び/または外理士を任命する。(氏名及び登録器号を記数すること)

POWER OF ATTORNEY: As a named inventor, I hereby appoint the following attorney(s) and/or agent(s) to prosecute this application and transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith (list name and registration number).

套類送付先

Send Correspondence to:

直通電話直接先: (長名及び電話器号)

Direct Telephone Calls to: (name and telephone number)

唯一生たは第一発明者氏名		
	Full name of sole or first inventor	=
発現者の著名	Shoichiro Komiya	-
日付	Inventor's signature	
<b>住</b> 族	Date .	•
	Residence July 13,2007	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-
<b>国</b> 縣	Osaka, Japan	
	Citizenship	
3使の発発	Japan	
<del></del>	Post Office Address	
	c/o Tsubakimoto Chain Co.,	
	Nekanshina Mitsui Building, 3-3-3, Nekanshina, Kita-ku,	_
二共同発明者がいる場合、その数名	Cenka 50 - Comba Japan Full name of second joint inventor, if any	_
	Full name of second joint inventor, if any	_
二共同発明者の著名 ログ	lakayuki Matsuda .	
1777、1777、1777、1777、1777、1777、1777、177	Second Inventor's signature	
所		
	Residence July 13, 20	Ю
	Osaka, Japan	-
#	Clifrenship	•
	•	-
ほの宛先	Japan	٦
•	Post Office Address	
	c/o Tsubakimoto Chain Co.,	
	New Miter Bridge 200	_
	Nakarcahima Mitsul Building, 3-3-3, Nakarcahima, Kita-ku, Osaka 530 Arr	
三世下の発展的政治	0:aka 5:0:005, Japan	•
三以下の共国発明者についても目様に記載し、署名を ること)	(Supply similar Information and signature for third and subse	

Page 3 of ? 3